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2026 Huronia Region Short Course Championship - 2026-02-06 to 2026-02-08

Meet Program - Session 4 - Saturday - Prelims - Warm up 6:30 am

Event  201   Women 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 10   Prelims
OSAC 2:51.92 13Adams, Eillie1

BTSC 2:45.50 14Buckingham, Brooklynne2

CCSC 2:42.96 15McCrank, Allie3

MUSAC 2:41.68 13Kierstead, Cassie4

MUSAC 2:41.72 15Kidd, Haley5

MUSAC 2:43.41 15Stanley, Abbi6

OSAC 2:46.56 14Burgess, Chloe7

8

Heat   2 of 10   Prelims
OSAC 2:40.80 13Stewart, Emily1

CCSC 2:39.82 16Ross, Kai2

OTTER 2:39.11 17Staniscia, Marissa3

OTTER 2:38.25 13Pugh, Claire4

BTSC 2:38.64 14Moschenross, Norah5

BST 2:39.32 13St. Jacques, Aria6

BST 2:40.34 13Yuan, Eva7

CCSC 2:40.82 13Switzer, Camryn8

Heat   3 of 10   Prelims
LLSC 2:37.85 14Mathers, Gretchen1

PTBO 2:36.57 17Matamoros, Leilah2

OTTER 2:36.06 14Servos, Vanessa3

BST 2:35.76 14Hatt, Molly4

OSAC 2:35.91 15Greig, Avril5

OTTER 2:36.11 15Sandhu, Shylah6

CCSC 2:36.64 13Marsh, Sasha7

OSAC 2:37.93 13Hayton, Scarlett8

Heat   4 of 10   Prelims
PTBO 2:35.53 13Hennessey, Sophia1

OTTER 2:35.26 16Demczur, Katherine2

OTTER 2:33.47 13Cox, Kirra3

BTSC 2:32.81 14Oevering, Gracelyn4

BTSC 2:33.27 14Doyle, Madelynn5

BST 2:34.06 14Smith, Daniele6

BTSC 2:35.31 19Smith_S14SB14SM14, Kate7

OTTER 2:35.71 13Pipher-Swyer, Imogen8

Heat   5 of 10   Prelims
BTSC 2:31.93 15Bin, Sienna1

OSAC 2:31.64 14Miller, Sadie2

BTSC 2:31.18 13Martin, Leah3

BTSC 2:29.41 15Clarke, Maelle4

CCSC 2:29.59 15McKinley, Paige5

HSC 2:31.45 16Hanes, Hayley6

BTSC 2:31.83 13Oatway, Brynn7

OSAC 2:32.46 16Little, Olivia8

Heat   6 of 10   Prelims
OTTER 2:27.30 13Herzog, Vivian1

LLSC 2:26.61 13Kimakeke, Soila2

BTSC 2:26.43 13Mackie, Alexa3

CATS 2:26.06 15Ackert, Nadine4

HSC 2:26.07 14Simpson, Grace5

HSC 2:26.57 15Bosman, Lydia6

OTTER 2:26.88 16Milone, Grace7

PTBO 2:28.22 17Hoyle, Addy8

Heat   7 of 10   Prelims
CATS 2:24.52 13Cameron, Georgia1

PTBO 2:24.10 17Murison, Clara2

OTTER 2:23.32 18Smyth, Emily3

PTBO 2:22.32 15Ingram, Cora4

CATS 2:22.67 16Brown, Sophia5

BTSC 2:23.46 15Oliver, Lily6

BTSC 2:24.49 15Round, Erin7

PTBO 2:25.89 17MacDougall, Rielle8

Heat   8 of 10   Prelims
OTTER 2:21.04 16Ryan, Mary Gabrielle1

BTSC 2:15.82 14Vaughan, Emma2

BTSC 2:13.04 17Dong, Dorothy3

BTSC 2:07.77 13Taylor, Blayke4

OTTER 2:11.41 17Malec, Kaitlin5

BTSC 2:14.32 14Ferguson, Harper6

BTSC 2:17.72 15Robinson, Molly7

CATS 2:22.13 15Bouchard, Maelle8

Heat   9 of 10   Prelims
BTSC 2:21.03 15McFarland, Gaby1

BTSC 2:14.89 17Blake, Noemi2

BTSC 2:12.39 17Takacs, Sam3

BTSC 2:07.71 15Suleimanov, Ameliya4

BTSC 2:09.41 15Sparrow, Kenzie5

CATS 2:13.72 16Sarabura, Kylie6

PTBO 2:16.93 14Jones, Olivia7

OSAC 2:21.84 15Beaney, Claire8

Heat   10 of 10   Prelims
MUSAC 2:19.77 14Wall, Madison1

BTSC 2:14.88 13Brundage, Sam2

BTSC 2:11.56 16Vroom, Kaelyn3

BTSC 2:07.66 14Battrick, Marissa4

OTTER 2:08.57 17Mahadana Arachchi, Nethaya5

BTSC 2:13.47 14Vilchez, Clara6

BTSC 2:16.06 13Miller, Avah-Skye7

BTSC 2:21.82 13McConachie, Maggie8

Event  202   Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Prelims

1

BST 2:50.40 13Irwin, Nikolas2

CCSC 2:35.06 13Hassan, Mohammed Ali3

BTSC 2:32.98 13DePiero, Ben4

HSC 2:33.94 13Kaster, Gavin5

OTTER 2:45.20 13Howard, Jackson6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Prelims
PTBO 2:30.85 14Chan-Korkus, Nickolas1

OSAC 2:29.40 13Gass, Levi2

BTSC 2:26.62 14Mancini, James3

OSAC 2:23.75 14Brennan, Dylan4

CCSC 2:24.82 15Wark, Alistair5

BTSC 2:28.48 14Creasor, Matt6

CCSC 2:30.48 14Nirmalan, Harie7

MUSAC 2:31.18 14Brown, Liam8
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2026 Huronia Region Short Course Championship - 2026-02-06 to 2026-02-08

Meet Program - Session 4 - Saturday - Prelims - Warm up 6:30 am

Heat   3 Prelims (#202 Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)
HSC 2:22.68 17Watt, Sebastian1

BTSC 2:21.71 14Sutherland, Douglas2

OTTER 2:20.72 17Edmonds, Oliver3

BTSC 2:18.78 15Harrison, Cole4

LLSC 2:20.16 13Lumley, Luke5

OSAC 2:21.51 14Peros, Michael6

OSAC 2:22.25 16Higgs, William7

PTBO 2:23.14 15Hogan, Emerson8

Heat   4 of 7   Prelims
BTSC 2:18.15 13Orava, Nathan1

PTBO 2:17.34 14Devlin, Scott2

OSAC 2:16.16 17Lafleur, Olivier3

BTSC 2:14.28 16Snell, Hayden4

HSC 2:16.14 15Polfuss, Haeden5

BTSC 2:17.16 15Pak, Xavier6

HSC 2:17.63 16Carter, Cayden7

MUSAC 2:18.58 18Olson-Keating, Rhys8

Heat   5 of 7   Prelims
BTSC 2:13.28 14Manziy, Nikita1

BTSC 2:08.46 14Khan, Namiid2

BST 2:02.90 15Yuan, Kyle3

BTSC 1:56.76 16Seguin, Griffin4

BTSC 1:59.70 16Vaughan, Nathan5

OTTER 2:07.54 16Mountjoy, Henry6

BTSC 2:10.82 15Oatway, Owen7

BTSC 2:13.61 13Rupay, William8

Heat   6 of 7   Prelims
BTSC 2:13.27 13Watt, Rydaar1

OSAC 2:08.27 15Fry, Nathan2

BTSC 2:02.68 14Levene, Harrison3

OSAC 1:55.41 17Manwell, Graeme4

OSAC 1:57.65 17Stredwick, Thomas5

BTSC 2:05.78 14Huang, Edwin6

OTTER 2:09.04 17Brindley, Curran7

OTTER 2:13.35 17Wratten, Ewan8

Heat   7 of 7   Prelims
OTTER 2:12.08 14Jeans, Bryson1

CCSC 2:07.91 16Meguerian, Alexander2

OTTER 2:00.46 17Ruggieri, Maurizio-Antonio3

BTSC 1:52.91 17Vilchez, Lucian4

BTSC 1:57.46 16Millar, Tyler5

BTSC 2:05.53 16Taylor, Finn6

BTSC 2:08.53 14Devroom, Tate7

HSC 2:13.33 18Goulding, Erik8

Event  203   Women 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Prelims

1

2

OTTER 1:38.14 13Rivoire, Elizabeth3

CCSC 1:21.35 14Kaden, Maeve4

LLSC 1:25.36 13Clifford, Logan5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Prelims
CATS 1:19.61 14Brown, Isabella1

PTBO 1:18.58 13Moloney, Sadie2

OSAC 1:16.71 15Earle, Kate3

CCSC 1:15.09 15Dunlop, Maya4

CATS 1:15.66 13Fairgrieve, Ava5

MUSAC 1:17.88 13Simmons, Jaimey6

OSAC 1:18.63 16Little, Olivia7

8

Heat   3 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 1:13.67 14Taylor, Maggie1

HSC 1:10.69 16Simpson, Ava2

MUSAC 1:07.50 16Forsayeth, Megan3

BTSC 1:05.53 14Vilchez, Clara4

BTSC 1:06.79 17Blake, Noemi5

BTSC 1:08.04 15Sparrow, Kenzie6

MUSAC 1:12.59 15Brown, Kassie7

OSAC 1:14.88 17Brown, Liston8

Heat   4 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 1:13.41 17Robinson, Bridget1

BTSC 1:10.60 17Dong, Dorothy2

MUSAC 1:07.19 14Wall, Madison3

BTSC 1:04.42 13Taylor, Blayke4

HSC 1:06.24 14Reinhart, Gabriella5

PTBO 1:07.64 16Decloux, Makenzie6

PTBO 1:10.86 17Furgal, Elise7

MUSAC 1:14.32 13Hemington, Heidi8

Heat   5 of 5   Prelims
CATS 1:12.82 16Brown, Sophia1

BTSC 1:10.21 16Meeuwse, Cassidy2

MUSAC 1:07.06 15Rix, Sophie3

OTTER 1:03.81 17Mahadana Arachchi, Nethaya4

OTTER 1:06.23 15Smyth_S13SB13SM13, Alyssa5

BTSC 1:07.55 13Miller, Avah-Skye6

MUSAC 1:10.71 17Allison, Maddie7

MUSAC 1:13.94 16Guerriero, Jo8

Event  204   Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Prelims
CCSC 1:20.76 13Desormeaux, Xavier1

BTSC 1:19.58 13DePiero, Ben2

BTSC 1:17.42 13Lee, MJ3

CCSC 1:14.78 15Wynn, Grayson4

OSAC 1:15.16 14Brennan, Dylan5

BTSC 1:17.80 14Sutherland, Douglas6

CCSC 1:19.71 13Meguerian, Andrew7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 1:14.03 14Kozanczyn, Davis1

CCSC 1:12.39 15Edey, Aaron2

CATS 1:11.91 15Radzievskii, Fedor3

CCSC 1:09.53 17Ferreira, Christian4

OTTER 1:10.16 13Noronha, Reegan5

BTSC 1:12.35 15Palermo, Robert6

BTSC 1:13.07 13Pak, Phoenix7

OSAC 1:14.24 14Shyrnin, Timothy8
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2026 Huronia Region Short Course Championship - 2026-02-06 to 2026-02-08

Meet Program - Session 4 - Saturday - Prelims - Warm up 6:30 am

Heat   3 Prelims (#204 Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly)
CATS 1:08.30 15Cresanto, Kael1

OTTER 1:06.68 13Norris, Kaiden2

BTSC 1:03.40 14Devroom, Tate3

OSAC 58.65 17Manwell, Graeme4

BST 1:01.08 15Yuan, Kyle5

HSC 1:04.19 14Falkiner, Rhyker6

HSC 1:07.34 15Polfuss, Haeden7

BST 1:09.40 16Huang, Jared8

Heat   4 of 5   Prelims
MUSAC 1:07.87 17Pardoe, Noah1

HSC 1:06.65 18Goulding, Erik2

BTSC 1:03.31 14Huang, Edwin3

BTSC 58.03 16Millar, Tyler4

OTTER 59.29 16Halls, Wesley5

HSC 1:04.17 16Goodayle, Tristan6

OSAC 1:07.31 13Stredwick, James7

OSAC 1:08.74 16Higgs, William8

Heat   5 of 5   Prelims
MUSAC 1:07.78 17Kierstead_S14SB14SM1, George1

OSAC 1:05.33 15Fry, Nathan2

OTTER 1:01.47 17Brindley, Curran3

CCSC 54.81 16Paterson, Liam4

BTSC 59.26 15McConachie, Will5

PTBO 1:03.88 14Stainton, Owen6

PTBO 1:06.89 14Jonkers, Levi7

MUSAC 1:08.46 15Shelly, Jack8

Event  205   Women 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 6   Prelims

1

2

BTSC 1:38.22 14Moschenross, Norah3

BST 1:35.59 13St. Jacques, Aria4

OTTER 1:35.81 13Demczur, Elizabeth5

BTSC 1:59.25 13Darby_S6SB6SM6, Alessa6

7

8

Heat   2 of 6   Prelims
BTSC 1:34.33 19Smith_S14SB14SM14, Kate1

OTTER 1:33.90 13Plewes, Anika2

OTTER 1:32.77 13Cox, Kirra3

BST 1:32.30 14Maxemiuk, Aislyn4

CCSC 1:32.37 15Bharadwaj, Keira5

CCSC 1:33.38 13Russo, Romalee6

MUSAC 1:34.28 15Stanley, Abbi7

OTTER 1:34.40 13Pugh, Claire8

Heat   3 of 6   Prelims
HSC 1:30.90 15Carter_S10SB9SM10, Kalleigh1

CATS 1:29.56 17Heckendorn, Katie2

CATS 1:28.90 15Ackert, Nadine3

PTBO 1:28.28 15Addison, Ottelyn4

CCSC 1:28.36 13Colekessian, Reid5

BTSC 1:29.38 15Hache, Anabel6

BST 1:30.10 14Smith, Daniele7

BTSC 1:31.67 15Clarke, Maelle8

Heat   4 of 6   Prelims
BTSC 1:24.96 15Bin, Sienna1

OSAC 1:21.67 15Lafleur, Juliette2

BTSC 1:20.27 17Logan, Julia3

MUSAC 1:13.87 17Allison, Maddie4

CCSC 1:17.36 16Bandrowski, Mila5

CCSC 1:21.26 17Brown, Hailey6

OTTER 1:22.81 14Manota, Dia7

OSAC 1:28.14 17Brown, Liston8

Heat   5 of 6   Prelims
OSAC 1:23.68 17Wignall, Sarah1

OTTER 1:21.44 16Morris, Avery2

BTSC 1:19.94 15Mankarios, Eva3

BTSC 1:13.65 13Brundage, Sam4

MUSAC 1:17.15 16Quijada, Amelia5

HSC 1:20.89 17Bosman, Mia6

BTSC 1:22.29 14Anderson, Reese7

BTSC 1:26.74 17Robinson, Bridget8

Heat   6 of 6   Prelims
CATS 1:23.47 14Shore, Riley1

BTSC 1:21.37 13Mackie, Alexa2

CATS 1:18.96 16Sarabura, Kylie3

OTTER 1:10.95 17Mahadana Arachchi, Nethaya4

PTBO 1:16.84 16Decloux, Makenzie5

PTBO 1:20.73 15Lauder, Ella6

BTSC 1:21.86 14Ferguson, Harper7

BTSC 1:26.70 13Oatway, Brynn8

Event  206   Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 6   Prelims

1

2

BST 1:45.40 13Irwin, Nikolas3

OTTER 1:30.70 13Reyes, Logan4

CCSC 1:32.45 13Meguerian, Andrew5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 6   Prelims
HSC 1:29.35 13Kaster, Gavin1

CCSC 1:28.30 16Tangney, Seth2

BST 1:27.55 13Sicord, Daniel3

PTBO 1:26.55 14Christensen, Bruno4

OSAC 1:27.43 13Hogenbirk, Micah5

CATS 1:27.77 15Radzievskii, Fedor6

CCSC 1:28.59 15Wynn, Grayson7

BTSC 1:29.95 13Lee, MJ8

Heat   3 of 6   Prelims
OTTER 1:25.18 17Langlois, Seth1

HSC 1:22.70 17Watt, Sebastian2

BTSC 1:21.45 13Pak, Phoenix3

HSC 1:21.17 16Carter, Cayden4

CCSC 1:21.21 17Ferreira, Christian5

CCSC 1:22.69 15Wark, Alistair6

OTTER 1:23.62 17Edmonds, Oliver7

BST 1:25.35 16Huang, Jared8
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2026 Huronia Region Short Course Championship - 2026-02-06 to 2026-02-08

Meet Program - Session 4 - Saturday - Prelims - Warm up 6:30 am

Heat   4 Prelims (#206 Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)
CCSC 1:19.17 14Scott, Hayden1

OSAC 1:16.16 17Lafleur, Olivier2

HSC 1:13.10 16Schmidt, Chase3

BTSC 1:09.62 15McConachie, Will4

BTSC 1:10.49 16George, Dylan5

BTSC 1:15.20 15Chaikouski, Anton6

HSC 1:17.68 16Goulding, Henry7

OTTER 1:21.17 15Arbeau, Reid8

Heat   5 of 6   Prelims
BTSC 1:18.80 15Harrison, Cole1

OTTER 1:16.07 16Mountjoy, Henry2

PTBO 1:12.43 16Damaia, Mitchell3

BTSC 1:09.29 16Eperjessy, Daniel4

BTSC 1:09.80 16Taylor, Finn5

BTSC 1:14.62 13Watt, Rydaar6

OTTER 1:17.46 16Pipher-Swyer, Oliver7

PTBO 1:20.88 15Damaia, Nolan8

Heat   6 of 6   Prelims
OTTER 1:17.85 14Jeans, Bryson1

OSAC 1:15.76 17Stredwick, Thomas2

OTTER 1:10.96 17Ruggieri, Maurizio-Antonio3

MUSAC 1:07.10 16Plexman, Dax4

BTSC 1:09.79 14Manziy, Nikita5

HSC 1:13.67 14Goulding, Elliot6

BTSC 1:16.98 14Khan, Namiid7

HSC 1:20.87 14Bouchard, Theron8

Event  207   Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 13   Prelims

1

BTSC 42.23 13Darby_S6SB6SM6, Alessa2

BST 34.09 13Stark, Katherine3

OSAC 33.79 13Adams, Eillie4

OTTER 33.85 13Briand, Emily5

OTTER 35.77 13Plewes, Anika6

7

8

Heat   2 of 13   Prelims
BST 33.48 13Yuan, Eva1

BTSC 33.28 14Oevering, Gracelyn2

MUSAC 33.23 13Kierstead, Cassie3

CCSC 33.11 14Bagelman, Aven4

CATS 33.16 14Lee, Sophia5

OSAC 33.27 13Stewart, Emily6

BTSC 33.40 13Oatway, Brynn7

PTBO 33.50 13Hurd, Ocean8

Heat   3 of 13   Prelims
CCSC 32.98 14Holden, Zoe1

OTTER 32.91 14Servos, Vanessa2

OSAC 32.77 13Hayton, Scarlett3

OSAC 32.48 15Greig, Avril4

CCSC 32.61 15McCrank, Allie5

OTTER 32.89 15Sandhu, Shylah6

PTBO 32.96 15Skelton, Lee7

MUSAC 32.99 15Kidd, Haley8

Heat   4 of 13   Prelims
HSC 32.43 14Begon, Aubrey1

OTTER 32.36 17Staniscia, Marissa2

OTTER 32.30 13Cox, Kirra3

OSAC 32.18 14Miller, Sadie4

CCSC 32.24 13Switzer, Camryn5

PTBO 32.34 14Tanner, Rhyley6

PTBO 32.36 17Matamoros, Leilah7

OSAC 32.45 14Burgess, Chloe8

Heat   5 of 13   Prelims
CCSC 32.00 15Bharadwaj, Keira1

OTTER 31.79 13Pugh, Claire2

MUSAC 31.72 13Simmons, Jaimey3

OTTER 31.64 16Milone, Grace4

CCSC 31.66 14Kaden, Maeve5

CCSC 31.76 13Russo, Romalee6

PTBO 31.81 15Addison, Ottelyn7

BTSC 32.07 15Clarke, Maelle8

Heat   6 of 13   Prelims
CATS 31.61 17Heckendorn, Katie1

CCSC 31.58 15Dunlop, Maya2

BTSC 31.56 14Buckingham, Brooklynne3

LLSC 31.18 13Kimakeke, Soila4

BTSC 31.18 15Oliver, Lily5

CCSC 31.58 17Brown, Hailey6

BST 31.60 14Smith, Daniele7

PTBO 31.63 13Hennessey, Sophia8

Heat   7 of 13   Prelims
OTTER 31.09 16Demczur, Katherine1

OSAC 31.06 16Little, Olivia2

CCSC 30.95 15McKinley, Paige3

BTSC 30.89 14Doyle, Madelynn4

CATS 30.95 13Fairgrieve, Ava5

BST 31.05 14Hatt, Molly6

HSC 31.06 14Lantz, Emerson7

OSAC 31.13 17Brown, Liston8

Heat   8 of 13   Prelims
BST 30.80 14Maxemiuk, Aislyn1

BTSC 30.72 15Hache, Anabel2

BTSC 30.62 15Bin, Sienna3

HSC 30.57 15Bosman, Lydia4

BTSC 30.62 15McFarland, Gaby5

OTTER 30.62 13Herzog, Vivian6

PTBO 30.72 17Furgal, Elise7

CCSC 30.85 16Ross, Kai8

Heat   9 of 13   Prelims
PTBO 30.36 15Lauder, Ella1

OSAC 30.16 17Wignall, Sarah2

PTBO 30.14 17MacDougall, Rielle3

BTSC 30.00 17Robinson, Bridget4

MUSAC 30.04 16Quijada, Amelia5

PTBO 30.15 17Hoyle, Addy6

BTSC 30.25 15Round, Erin7

MUSAC 30.52 15Brown, Kassie8
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2026 Huronia Region Short Course Championship - 2026-02-06 to 2026-02-08

Meet Program - Session 4 - Saturday - Prelims - Warm up 6:30 am

Heat   10 Prelims (#207 Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
CCSC 29.77 16Wood, Ella1

CATS 29.71 14Shore, Riley2

HSC 29.66 17Bosman, Mia3

BTSC 29.46 13Mackie, Alexa4

PTBO 29.59 17Murison, Clara5

MUSAC 29.70 16Forsayeth, Megan6

CCSC 29.73 16Bandrowski, Mila7

HSC 29.82 19Ernewein, Ashley8

Heat   11 of 13   Prelims
OSAC 29.24 15Beaney, Claire1

CATS 28.92 14Brown, Isabella2

BTSC 28.01 13Brundage, Sam3

BTSC 27.31 15Sparrow, Kenzie4

CATS 27.56 17Wieclawek, Adair5

OTTER 28.81 16Ryan, Mary Gabrielle6

HSC 29.07 16Simpson, Ava7

PTBO 29.43 15Ingram, Cora8

Heat   12 of 13   Prelims
OTTER 29.20 15Smyth_S13SB13SM13, Alyssa1

HSC 28.87 16Hanes, Hayley2

BTSC 27.85 17Blake, Noemi3

BTSC 27.04 13Miller, Avah-Skye4

HSC 27.46 14Reinhart, Gabriella5

CATS 28.80 15Ackert, Nadine6

HSC 28.98 14Simpson, Grace7

OTTER 29.31 16Morris, Avery8

Heat   13 of 13   Prelims
OSAC 29.09 15Lafleur, Juliette1

CATS 28.84 15Bouchard, Maelle2

BTSC 27.62 15Suleimanov, Ameliya3

OTTER 26.47 17Malec, Kaitlin4

PTBO 27.36 16Decloux, Makenzie5

CATS 28.50 16Sarabura, Kylie6

BTSC 28.93 17Logan, Julia7

CATS 29.27 16Brown, Sophia8

Event  208   Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 10   Prelims

1

2

OTTER 32.26 13Howard, Jackson3

CCSC 31.97 13Meguerian, Andrew4

BST 32.18 13Irwin, Nikolas5

CATS 1:09.75 16Willis_S6SB5SM6, Nicholas6

7

8

Heat   2 of 10   Prelims
OSAC 31.80 13Hogenbirk, Micah1

BTSC 31.27 13DePiero, Ben2

BTSC 30.83 14Mancini, James3

MUSAC 30.63 14Brown, Liam4

HSC 30.72 14Bouchard, Theron5

CCSC 31.24 13Bedard, Trent6

OSAC 31.71 13Gass, Levi7

HSC 31.93 13Kaster, Gavin8

Heat   3 of 10   Prelims
BTSC 30.27 13Lee, MJ1

PTBO 30.06 15Hogan, Emerson2

OSAC 30.05 16Lothstein-Dobbin, Evan3

CCSC 29.76 15Edey, Aaron4

OTTER 30.00 15Toubia, Xzaviar5

OTTER 30.06 14Edmonds, Samuel6

BTSC 30.26 14Sutherland, Douglas7

CCSC 30.47 13Hassan, Mohammed Ali8

Heat   4 of 10   Prelims
CCSC 29.55 15Wark, Alistair1

PTBO 29.47 14Devlin, Scott2

PTBO 29.37 14Christensen, Bruno3

CCSC 29.25 16Tangney, Seth4

CCSC 29.33 14Nirmalan, Harie5

BST 29.43 13Sicord, Daniel6

BTSC 29.53 15Pak, Xavier7

OTTER 29.59 15Arbeau, Reid8

Heat   5 of 10   Prelims
MUSAC 29.17 18Olson-Keating, Rhys1

MUSAC 29.00 17Pardoe, Noah2

BTSC 28.84 13Rupay, William3

CCSC 28.71 13Desormeaux, Xavier4

PTBO 28.81 14Chan-Korkus, Nickolas5

OSAC 28.86 14Brennan, Dylan6

BST 29.11 16Huang, Jared7

OTTER 29.19 14Nelissen_S10SB9SM10, Austin8

Heat   6 of 10   Prelims
CCSC 28.58 15Wynn, Grayson1

HSC 28.29 14Goulding, Elliot2

HSC 28.07 15Polfuss, Haeden3

CATS 27.91 15Radzievskii, Fedor4

LLSC 28.02 13Lumley, Luke5

OSAC 28.11 17Lafleur, Olivier6

CCSC 28.54 14Scott, Hayden7

OTTER 28.61 13Norris, Kaiden8

Heat   7 of 10   Prelims
HSC 27.75 17Watt, Sebastian1

HSC 27.54 16Schmidt, Chase2

PTBO 27.35 14Stainton, Owen3

OTTER 27.17 14Jeans, Bryson4

OTTER 27.27 17Wratten, Ewan5

HSC 27.39 16Goulding, Henry6

MUSAC 27.74 17Kierstead_S14SB14SM1, George7

OTTER 27.88 17Edmonds, Oliver8

Heat   8 of 10   Prelims
BTSC 26.81 15Palermo, Robert1

BTSC 26.29 16George, Dylan2

HSC 25.63 16Goodayle, Tristan3

OSAC 24.55 17Manwell, Graeme4

CATS 25.24 16Pecorella, Sam5

BTSC 25.81 16Vaughan, Nathan6

BTSC 26.38 14Manziy, Nikita7

HSC 27.10 18Goulding, Erik8
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Heat   9 Prelims (#208 Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
CATS 26.77 15Cresanto, Kael1

HSC 26.28 14Falkiner, Rhyker2

BST 25.58 15Yuan, Kyle3

CCSC 23.53 16Paterson, Liam4

OSAC 25.00 16Law, Brennan5

OTTER 25.80 17Ruggieri, Maurizio-Antonio6

OSAC 26.38 15Fry, Nathan7

OTTER 26.88 17Langlois, Seth8

Heat   10 of 10   Prelims
CCSC 26.74 17Ferreira, Christian1

CCSC 25.88 16Meguerian, Alexander2

BTSC 25.31 16Eperjessy, Daniel3

BTSC 23.16 17Vilchez, Lucian4

OTTER 24.61 16Halls, Wesley5

PTBO 25.69 16Damaia, Mitchell6

OTTER 26.30 17Brindley, Curran7

PTBO 26.83 15Damaia, Nolan8

Event  209   Women 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Prelims
CCSC 3:02.03 16Ross, Kai1

PTBO 3:00.78 13Hurd, Ocean2

CCSC 2:58.84 13Marsh, Sasha3

BST 2:53.89 13Stark, Katherine4

BST 2:56.06 14Hatt, Molly5

CCSC 3:00.31 13Switzer, Camryn6

OTTER 3:01.14 13Demczur, Elizabeth7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Prelims
CCSC 2:53.13 16Wood, Ella1

PTBO 2:51.66 14Tanner, Rhyley2

OSAC 2:50.70 13Hood, Aislin3

HSC 2:48.36 19Ernewein, Ashley4

OSAC 2:49.81 15Earle, Kate5

BTSC 2:51.57 14Oevering, Gracelyn6

HSC 2:51.70 14Begon, Aubrey7

OSAC 2:53.48 15Greig, Avril8

Heat   3 of 5   Prelims
PTBO 2:43.74 13Hennessey, Sophia1

BTSC 2:39.55 15Round, Erin2

PTBO 2:32.31 14Jones, Olivia3

MUSAC 2:22.23 15Rix, Sophie4

BTSC 2:29.10 15Robinson, Molly5

OTTER 2:35.76 18Smyth, Emily6

OTTER 2:42.72 13Pipher-Swyer, Imogen7

PTBO 2:47.27 15Skelton, Lee8

Heat   4 of 5   Prelims
CCSC 2:43.13 13Colekessian, Reid1

CATS 2:39.26 13Cameron, Georgia2

MUSAC 2:30.71 15Brown, Kassie3

BTSC 2:22.04 17Takacs, Sam4

BTSC 2:25.29 16Vroom, Kaelyn5

BTSC 2:32.84 14Vaughan, Emma6

BTSC 2:42.64 13Martin, Leah7

OSAC 2:45.76 14Miller, Sadie8

Heat   5 of 5   Prelims
BST 2:42.87 14Maxemiuk, Aislyn1

MUSAC 2:38.50 16Forsayeth, Megan2

MUSAC 2:30.52 16Guerriero, Jo3

BTSC 2:20.15 14Battrick, Marissa4

BTSC 2:22.99 14Vilchez, Clara5

CATS 2:32.59 15Bouchard, Maelle6

HSC 2:40.88 15Bosman, Lydia7

PTBO 2:44.01 13Moloney, Sadie8

Event  210   Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Prelims

1

2

CATS 5:59.32 16Willis_S6SB5SM6, Nicholas3

CCSC 2:49.10 14Cooper, Felix4

CCSC 2:53.98 13Bedard, Trent5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Prelims
OSAC 2:47.38 14Shyrnin, Timothy1

OSAC 2:42.71 16Lothstein-Dobbin, Evan2

HSC 2:40.66 16Carter, Cayden3

OSAC 2:39.30 14Peros, Michael4

OTTER 2:40.17 14Edmonds, Samuel5

OSAC 2:42.49 16Higgs, William6

CCSC 2:43.38 15Edey, Aaron7

CCSC 2:48.44 13Hassan, Mohammed Ali8

Heat   3 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 2:34.79 13Orava, Nathan1

BTSC 2:26.53 16Snell, Hayden2

BTSC 2:15.67 16Eperjessy, Daniel3

OSAC 2:09.02 16Law, Brennan4

CATS 2:12.05 16Pecorella, Sam5

BTSC 2:21.96 14Huang, Edwin6

OTTER 2:28.85 13Noronha, Reegan7

BTSC 2:39.24 14Khan, Namiid8

Heat   4 of 5   Prelims
OSAC 2:32.52 13Stredwick, James1

BTSC 2:25.30 15Oatway, Owen2

BTSC 2:13.86 16Millar, Tyler3

BTSC 2:05.84 16Beatty, Evan4

BTSC 2:11.86 16Vaughan, Nathan5

PTBO 2:21.69 14Stainton, Owen6

BTSC 2:27.04 14Creasor, Matt7

LLSC 2:36.51 13Lumley, Luke8

Heat   5 of 5   Prelims
PTBO 2:29.08 14Jonkers, Levi1

OTTER 2:22.48 17Wratten, Ewan2

BTSC 2:12.52 14Levene, Harrison3

BTSC 2:01.05 17Vilchez, Lucian4

BTSC 2:10.15 15McConachie, Will5

OTTER 2:21.39 16Mountjoy, Henry6

OTTER 2:27.02 16Pipher-Swyer, Oliver7

BST 2:36.18 15Xu, Kevin8
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Event  211   Women 13 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 6   Prelims

1

OTTER 5:40.55 13Briand, Emily2

CCSC 5:39.04 13Marsh, Sasha3

MUSAC 5:34.45 13Kierstead, Cassie4

OSAC 5:35.95 13Stewart, Emily5

OTTER 5:40.37 13Rivoire, Elizabeth6

CCSC 6:03.97 15McCrank, Allie7

8

Heat   2 of 6   Prelims
LLSC 5:28.78 14Mathers, Gretchen1

CCSC 5:25.73 15McKinley, Paige2

CCSC 5:23.47 14Kaden, Maeve3

BTSC 5:17.75 15Bin, Sienna4

OTTER 5:22.75 13Pipher-Swyer, Imogen5

CATS 5:24.19 14Brown, Isabella6

MUSAC 5:27.40 15Kidd, Haley7

OSAC 5:31.78 14Miller, Sadie8

Heat   3 of 6   Prelims
OTTER 5:16.90 16Demczur, Katherine1

OTTER 5:15.42 14Manota, Dia2

BTSC 5:13.38 13Martin, Leah3

OTTER 5:09.11 16Milone, Grace4

MUSAC 5:11.51 13Hemington, Heidi5

MUSAC 5:14.47 13Simmons, Jaimey6

HSC 5:16.10 14Simpson, Grace7

CATS 5:17.55 13Fairgrieve, Ava8

Heat   4 of 6   Prelims
BTSC 5:07.87 14Anderson, Reese1

OTTER 5:05.39 18Smyth, Emily2

OSAC 5:00.62 15Beaney, Claire3

BTSC 4:55.96 13McConachie, Maggie4

BTSC 4:59.74 15McFarland, Gaby5

PTBO 5:01.02 17MacDougall, Rielle6

BTSC 5:05.81 15Oliver, Lily7

HSC 5:07.88 14Reinhart, Gabriella8

Heat   5 of 6   Prelims
PTBO 4:54.62 15Ingram, Cora1

OTTER 4:45.23 17Malec, Kaitlin2

BTSC 4:44.02 14Ferguson, Harper3

BTSC 4:35.02 13Taylor, Blayke4

MUSAC 4:42.66 14Wall, Madison5

PTBO 4:44.61 14Jones, Olivia6

BTSC 4:50.80 14Taylor, Maggie7

OTTER 4:55.77 15Smyth_S13SB13SM13, Alyssa8

Heat   6 of 6   Prelims
PTBO 4:54.34 17Murison, Clara1

BTSC 4:45.07 14Vaughan, Emma2

BTSC 4:42.69 15Suleimanov, Ameliya3

BTSC 4:31.77 14Battrick, Marissa4

BTSC 4:40.71 16Vroom, Kaelyn5

BTSC 4:44.18 17Dong, Dorothy6

BTSC 4:50.79 16Meeuwse, Cassidy7

BTSC 4:54.99 15Mankarios, Eva8

Event  212   Men 13 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Prelims

1

2

OTTER 5:33.95 13Reyes, Logan3

OSAC 5:17.99 14Brennan, Dylan4

CCSC 5:32.45 14Cooper, Felix5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 5:12.15 15Harrison, Cole1

MUSAC 5:07.83 14Brown, Liam2

BST 5:03.59 15Xu, Kevin3

OSAC 5:01.32 13Gass, Levi4

BTSC 5:02.02 14Sutherland, Douglas5

PTBO 5:04.01 15Hogan, Emerson6

BTSC 5:10.79 14Mancini, James7

8

Heat   3 of 5   Prelims
CCSC 4:57.16 16Meguerian, Alexander1

BTSC 4:55.51 13Pak, Phoenix2

MUSAC 4:52.63 15Shelly, Jack3

OTTER 4:50.54 14Nelissen_S10SB9SM10, Austin4

BTSC 4:50.61 15Pak, Xavier5

MUSAC 4:55.05 18Olson-Keating, Rhys6

BTSC 4:55.63 14Kozanczyn, Davis7

LLSC 5:01.23 13Lumley, Luke8

Heat   4 of 5   Prelims
OSAC 4:46.56 17Lafleur, Olivier1

BST 4:41.66 15Yuan, Kyle2

MUSAC 4:33.73 16Plexman, Dax3

BTSC 4:08.88 16Beatty, Evan4

OSAC 4:10.99 17Stredwick, Thomas5

BTSC 4:36.05 13Watt, Rydaar6

OTTER 4:43.60 13Norris, Kaiden7

PTBO 4:49.32 14Devlin, Scott8

Heat   5 of 5   Prelims
BTSC 4:44.13 13Rupay, William1

BTSC 4:36.84 15Oatway, Owen2

BTSC 4:23.12 14Levene, Harrison3

BTSC 4:03.07 16Seguin, Griffin4

OTTER 4:10.15 16Halls, Wesley5

BTSC 4:34.15 14Devroom, Tate6

BTSC 4:43.25 15Chaikouski, Anton7

BTSC 4:47.25 13Orava, Nathan8
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Event  505   Mixed 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 3   Finals
 1

 2

C 5:02.59OSAC3

1) Gass, Levi M13 2) Stewart, Emily W13

3) Hogenbirk, Micah M13 4) Hood, Aislin W13

A 4:46.59BST4

1) Yuan, Eva W13 2) Irwin, Nikolas M13

3) Maxemiuk, Aislyn W14 4) Sicord, Daniel M13

C 4:52.03CCSC5

1) Cooper, Felix M14 2) Bagelman, Aven W14

3) Marsh, Sasha W13 4) Meguerian, Andrew M13

 6

 7

 8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals
B 4:43.99HSC1

1) Kaster, Gavin M13 2) Begon, Aubrey W14

3) Lantz, Emerson W14 4) Bouchard, Theron M14

A 4:37.35CATS2

1) Shore, Riley W14

3) Rotar, Dario M13 4) Brown, Isabella W14

B 4:34.60CCSC3

1) Hassan, Mohammed Ali M13 2) Russo, Romalee W13

3) Colekessian, Reid W13 4) Desormeaux, Xavier M13

B 4:32.99OTTER4

1) Noronha, Reegan M13 2) Edmonds, Samuel M14

3) Cox, Kirra W13 4) Pugh, Claire W13

B 4:33.00PTBO5

1) Christensen, Bruno M14 2) Devlin, Scott M14

3) Moloney, Sadie W13 4) Tanner, Rhyley W14

B 4:36.97OSAC6

1) Shyrnin, Timothy M14 2) Brennan, Dylan M14

3) Burgess, Chloe W14 4) Adams, Eillie W13

B 4:41.85CATS7

1) Cameron, Georgia W13 2) Lee, Sophia W14

3) Crawley-Blauel, Ava W14 4) Fairgrieve, Ava W13

 8

Heat   3 of 3   Finals
A 4:26.67CCSC1

1) Scott, Hayden M14 2) Switzer, Camryn W13

3) Kaden, Maeve W14 4) Nirmalan, Harie M14

A 4:15.68OTTER2

1) Herzog, Vivian W13 2) Manota, Dia W14

3) Nelissen_S10SB9SM10, Austin M14 4) Norris, Kaiden M13

C 4:08.27BTSC3

1) Khan, Namiid M14 2) Brundage, Sam W13

3) Battrick, Marissa W14 4) Rupay, William M13

A 3:53.64BTSC4

1) Levene, Harrison M14 2) Manziy, Nikita M14

3) Taylor, Blayke W13 4) Vilchez, Clara W14

B 3:59.76BTSC5

1) Huang, Edwin M14 2) Devroom, Tate M14

3) Miller, Avah-Skye W13 4) Ferguson, Harper W14

A 4:09.09HSC6

1) Goulding, Elliot M14 2) Simpson, Grace W14

3) Reinhart, Gabriella W14 4) Falkiner, Rhyker M14

A 4:16.00PTBO7

1) Stainton, Owen M14 2) Jones, Olivia W14

3) Jonkers, Levi M14 4) Hennessey, Sophia W13

A 4:28.90OSAC8

1) Stredwick, James M13 2) Peros, Michael M14

3) Miller, Sadie W14 4) Hayton, Scarlett W13

Event  507   Mixed 15 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 3   Finals
 1

 2

C 4:31.79CCSC3

1) Wark, Alistair M15 2) Dunlop, Maya W15

3) Brown, Hailey W17 4) Edey, Aaron M15

B 4:25.02MUSAC4

1) Forsayeth, Megan W16 2) Quijada, Amelia W16

3) Shelly, Jack M15 4) Pardoe, Noah M17

C 4:25.07OSAC5

1) Lafleur, Olivier M17 2) Earle, Kate W15

3) Brown, Liston W17 4) Higgs, William M16

 6

 7

 8
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Heat   2 Finals (#507 Mixed 15 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
A 4:18.38BST1

1) Smith, Daniele W14 2) Hatt, Molly W14

3) Xu, Kevin M15 4) Yuan, Kyle M15

B 4:13.87CATS2

1) Bouchard, Maelle W15 2) Brown, Sophia W16

3) Ackert, Nadine W15 4) Radzievskii, Fedor M15

A 4:08.93HSC3

1) Hanes, Hayley W16 2) Simpson, Ava W16

3) Goodayle, Tristan M16 4) Carter, Cayden M16

A 4:01.15CATS4

1) Cresanto, Kael M15 2) Wieclawek, Adair W17

3) Sarabura, Kylie W16 4) Pecorella, Sam M16

A 4:01.99MUSAC5

1) Kierstead_S14SB14SM1, George M17 2) Rix, Sophie W15

3) Guerriero, Jo W16 4) Plexman, Dax M16

B 4:11.90OSAC6

1) Fry, Nathan M15 2) Stredwick, Thomas M17

3) Wignall, Sarah W17 4) Little, Olivia W16

B 4:17.71HSC7

1) Bosman, Mia W17 2) Goulding, Henry M16

3) Polfuss, Haeden M15 4) Bosman, Lydia W15

B 4:18.62CCSC8

1) Wynn, Grayson M15 2) McKinley, Paige W15

3) Ross, Kai W16 4) Ferreira, Christian M17

Heat   3 of 3   Finals
A 4:00.97CCSC1

1) Meguerian, Alexander M16 2) Wood, Ella W16

3) Bandrowski, Mila W16 4) Paterson, Liam M16

A 3:55.27OSAC2

1) Manwell, Graeme M17 2) Lafleur, Juliette W15

3) Beaney, Claire W15 4) Law, Brennan M16

B 3:51.36BTSC3

1) Millar, Tyler M16 2) Seguin, Griffin M16

3) Blake, Noemi W17 4) Dong, Dorothy W17

A 3:43.90BTSC4

1) Vilchez, Lucian M17 2) Vaughan, Nathan M16

3) Sparrow, Kenzie W15 4) Suleimanov, Ameliya W15

A 3:46.20OTTER5

1) Mahadana Arachchi, Nethaya W17 2) Halls, Wesley M16

3) Malec, Kaitlin W17 4) Ruggieri, Maurizio-Antonio M17

C 3:54.88BTSC6

1) Eperjessy, Daniel M16 2) McConachie, Will M15

3) Takacs, Sam W17 4) Vroom, Kaelyn W16

B 4:00.81OTTER7

1) Brindley, Curran M17 2) Mountjoy, Henry M16

3) Smyth_S13SB13SM13, Alyssa W15 4) Ryan, Mary Gabrielle W16

A 4:01.00PTBO8

1) Damaia, Mitchell M16 2) Decloux, Makenzie W16

3) Ingram, Cora W15 4) Damaia, Nolan M15
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